Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. PER(A-I)A(2)-2/2003-VII Dated:

Shimla-2, the

07th June, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest, as under:-

- Er. Suresh Kumar, Chief Engineer (Project Management Unit),
 H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, District
 Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, as Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone), Jal
 Shakti Vibhag, Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- Er. Virender Singh Thakur, on promotion, as Chief Engineer (Project Management Unit), H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

By order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.-As above

Dated

Shimla-2, the

07th June, 2023.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
 The Engineer-in-Chief (Project), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, H.P.
- 7. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project), HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 10. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. All the Chief Engineers, JSV/HPPWD in Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. The Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Kangra at Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh.
- 13. The Chief Engineer, (Project Management Unit), H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh
- 14. The officers concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 15. The Special Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 16. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla.
- 17. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.

18. Guard file/ personal file.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh